
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002771-2024 

Contract

BHCC JS Supported Accomodation for Young People
(2023)

Brighton & Hove City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002771

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b100  

Published 26 January 2024, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall,Norton Road

HOVE

BN33BQ

Contact

Jessica Smith

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002771-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002771-2024
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BHCC JS Supported Accomodation for Young People (2023)

Reference number

BHCC - 035877

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Brighton and Hove City Council provides an Accredited Provider List system (APL) for the
provision of Supported Accommodation for Young People.

The APL has been running since July 2018 and will have a remaining term of 2 years, running
until June 2025. 

The APL comprises of three categories:

• Category 1: Accommodation and Support (Block Contracts)

• Category 2: Accommodation and Support (Individual Placements)

• Category 3: Support (Individual Placements)

The Council intends to use the APL to call for competition among Accredited Service
Providers in order to award Contracts for the provision of the Supported Accommodation for
Young People. The anticipated value of these Contracts is between £7m and £10m for
Brighton & Hove City Council and between £0 and £1m for East Sussex County Council, in
total over the remaining term of the APL.

The objectives of this process are to identify suitably qualified and capable providers who can



Page 4 to 8

fulfill the Council's requirements and desired outcomes for the services over the life of the
APL.

A description of the Supported Accommodation for Young People required by the Council is
set out in the 'Schedule 2 - Specification Young People's Supported Accommodation'.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The objectives of this process were to identify suitably qualified and capable providers who
could fulfill the Council's requirements and desired outcomes for the services over the life of
the APL.

This tender was completed electronically using the SE Shared Services Procurement
eSourcing portal.

https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing/opportunities

This was a hybrid procurement classified as Light Touch and contained some elements of the
Dynamic Purchasing System procedure.

https://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing/opportunities


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006926

/Notice/006926-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elite Support Providers Ltd.

Slough

SL11EL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

06780224

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Provisions Initiative Limited

Romford

RM66AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

130443161

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Value of this Contract alone is £0. These providers have been admitted onto the
Council's Accredited Provider List (APL).

The Council intends to use the APL to call for competition among Accredited Service
Providers in order to award Contracts for the provision of the Supported Accommodation for
Young People. The anticipated value of these Contracts is between £7m and £10m for
Brighton & Hove City Council and between £0 and £1m for East Sussex County Council, in
total over the remaining term of the APL.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-07-22T14:12:50+0100
	TCPDF




